DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY

Your Partner For A Stronger Arizona

## DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

Sent on Behalf of DES/DDD

## **COMPLETE AHCCCS REVALIDATION BY AUGUST 1**

Target Audience - Qualified Vendors and Providers

Transmittal Date - 07/17/2023

AHCCCS is in the process of revalidating every provider type in Arizona. Qualified Vendors who fail to revalidate with AHCCCS will lose their ability to bill for providing Medicaid Home and Community Based Services (HCBS). As part of the revalidation process, the Vendor is subject to the same screening and disclosures captured during the initial AHCCCS enrollment.

The Provider Types below used by DDD Qualified Vendors are **due to be terminated if not revalidated by August 1, 2023**:

- Group Home (Developmentally Disabled) (PT25)
- Habilitation Providers (PT39)

Failure to revalidate will **require DDD to stop paying claims and potentially terminate the Qualified Vendor Agreement**. Additional provider types and dates for revalidation can be identified on this <u>Provider Revalidation</u> <u>10-Month Plan Spreadsheet</u>.

## How Qualified Vendors Can Complete the Revalidation Process

To begin your revalidation application today, log in to your existing account via the <u>AHCCCS Provider</u> <u>Enrollment Portal</u>.

Vendors can find information on revalidating on the <u>AHCCCS Provider Enrollment Applications and</u> <u>Revalidations website</u>.

For additional questions regarding how to troubleshoot through APEP to complete the revalidation application, contact <u>APEPTrainingQuestions@azahcccs.gov</u> or Provider Assistance at (602) 417-7670 option 5. Please include the provider name, NPI, and a brief description of the issue.